		×		•
DOCUMENT NUMBER:				
ASSESSOR'S PROPERTY T	AX PARCEL OR AG	CCOUNT NUMBER: NA		
WHEN RECORDED RETUR SMIAWesley Hess P.O. Dep. 540817 Houston, TX 77254-0817	N TO: MORTGAGE SERVIO 4001 LEADENHALL MT. LAUREL, NO CO	ROAD 5034	2 0 0 7 0 1 Skagit Cou 25/2007 Page	250163 nty Auditor 1 of 2 3:32PM
		?	44.00.4	10 to 0 to 0
PHH # 00341	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	C 7 M 23 A c This Line For Recording Data)	1000 19	1050023
**************************************	K. Va	T OF DEED OF T	RUST	
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, to		ignor hereby grants, assign	s and transfers, with	out recourse, to
(Assignee), all beneficial inter	ose address is rest under that certain	deed of trust dated January	6, 2005, executed by	
RICHARD M ELEAZER (owner) JONI D ELEAZER (owner) Trustor to CAL-WESTERN I Trustee, DEEPGREEN FINA HILLS, Ohio 44131 is named SKAGIT, State of Washington	whose address is 2 RE-CONVEYANCE NCIAL, INC. whose as Beneficiary and is	22134 GRIP ROAD, SEDI whose address is 525 E. Me address is 5800 LOMBAI s recorded on 2/5/200	RO WOOLLEY, Wa MAIN STREET, EL C RDO CENTER, SUI filed for record	shington 98284; CAJON, 92020 , FE 100, SEVEN in the County of
real property: 22134 GRIP ROAD, SEDRO			Charter One I O Governor's Hil	Bank, N.A. I Drive, Suite 300
together with the note(s) there	by and described the	rein , and all sums of money	Cincinnati, Ol due and to become th	
ORAL AGREEMENTS DIS may not be contradicted by ev are no unwritten oral agreement	vidence of prior, com	temporaneous or subsequent		
By signing this Assignment provisions.	t, each Assignor ac	cknowledges reading, und	erstanding, and agi	reeing to all its
X Maureen Bodine By: Trust Officer	INC.			
The above signatures have be X Name: Michelle Bourge	peen Witnessed by:	x Chily Name: Emily K	nippenberg	berg .

Michelle Provide

© Compliance Systems, Inc. (2003) 0148-B7CD - 2004.09.35
Assignment of Deed of Trust - DL6004

Page 1 of 2

www.compliancesystems.com 800-968-8522 - Fax 616-956-1868

BUSINESS ACKNOWLEDGMENT

MARYLAND

STATE OF WASHINGTON)				
COUNTY OF FREDERICK)				
JANET L. MUNDAY				
On this the 6th day of January, 2005, before me.				
appeared MAUREEN K. BODINE Trust Officer on behalf of DEEPGREEN FINANCIAL, INC., a(n)				
Licensed Mortgage Lender, to me personally known or who having proved to me on the basis of satisfactory				
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed within this instrument and who acknowledged that he/she holds				
the position set forth and that he/she is being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes				
therein contained, by signing the name of the Financial Institution by himself/herself as Trust Officer of				
DEEPGREEN FINANCIAL, INC., and that the foregoing instrument is the voluntary act and deed of the Financial				
Institution.				
manuary.				
In with your whome of I have you had not if any licely a official and				
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and, if applicable, official seal.				
\sim				
My commission expires: X fourth. Munday				
Notary Public (
Notary Public, in and for the state of Washington,				
residing at,				
, Washington				
(Official Seal)				
Janet L. Munday				

Janet L. Munday
Notary Public
State of Maryland
Frederick County
My Commission Expires April 1, 2009

DRAFTED BY/ADDRESS: DEEPGREEN FINANCIAL, INC. 5800 LOMBARDO CENTER SEVEN HILLS, OH 44131

© Compliance Systems, Inc. (2003) 0148-B7CD - 2004.09.35 Assignment of Deed of Trust - DL6004

Page 2 of 2



1/25/2007 Page

2 of

2 3:32PM